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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (No. 10-CV-00664) — 1 
 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
LAW  OFFICES 

Suite 2200  �  1201 Third Avenue 
Seattle, Washington  98101-3045 

(206) 622-3150  �  Fax: (206) 757-7700  
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that on July 15, 2010, I electronically filed Plaintiff Amazon.com 

LLC’s Motion for Summary Judgment Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 56(a), the Declarations of 

David Zapolsky and Jennifer Galbreath in support thereof and accompanying exhibits, a 

Proposed Order Granting Plaintiff’s Motion for Summary Judgment, and this Certificate of 

Service using the CM/ECF system, and service was made electronically pursuant to Local 

Civ. R. 5(b) on the following parties:   

 

Venkat Balasubramani  
venkat@focallaw.com 
 
Thomas Matthew Brennan 
tmb@mckay-chadwell.com 
 
Krista Kay Bush 
kkb@mckay-chadwell.com 
 
Sarah A. Dunne 
dunne@aclu-wa.org 
 
Aden J. Fine 
afine@aclu.org 

Mariko Hirose 
mhirose@aclu.org 
 
Michael D McKay 
mdm@mckay-chadwell.com 
 
Kay Linn Miller Hobart 
khobart@ncdoj.gov 
 
Katherine Lewis Parker 
acluncklp@nc.rr.com 
 
Tiare B. Smiley 
tsmiley@ncdoj.gov 

 

This the 15th day of July, 2010. 
 

/s/ Steven P. Caplow______________ 
Steven P. Caplow (WSBA #19843) 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 
Seattle, WA 98101-3045 
Tel: (206) 622-3150  
Fax: (206) 757-7700  
Email:  stevencaplow@dwt.com 
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